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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Assembly District 23

 35,288 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,564 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 543 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,395 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,395 

 13,164 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,134 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 1,721 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1,739 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 957 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 ALAN JENNINGS, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN POLLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW FALZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROHAM WACHSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH S. KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 COBEA HURTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SOCLOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EHAR BENDR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI D. WISEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOTT ROTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL SOBERM (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.R MCDENOGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES AGAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KORULGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MENVLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN HUHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MENDLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET H. RONESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SEPTIMUS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Assembly District 23

 1 MENDEL BORGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE SILBERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE PUPIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PESSY FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHAVON STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK HORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYHAN UDDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIFRA MAJPROVIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMMY ZICHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMUEL GOLDBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMON REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SWAZI (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,780 

Unrecorded  3,615 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Assembly District 24

 27,665 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,275 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 453 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  30,393 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  30,393 

 17,290 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,068 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 740 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1,884 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 522 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 AAHIRA AMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMAKA EZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA BISURAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASIF DIPU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHANFOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DULINA GONASEKARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALAL AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ARAGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL A RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED NURRIDIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 REIZY SHMULECTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAI SHMULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARONE AZIZIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIDNEY BALABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,542 

Unrecorded  2,851 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Assembly District 25

 23,204 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,298 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 369 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,871 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,871 

 11,451 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,858 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 892 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1,514 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 627 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 AARON FAYZULAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUGUSTIN TELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY MORDJIKIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY CHENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHUL SONI (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,378 

Unrecorded  2,493 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Assembly District 26

 35,625 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,845 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 450 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  39,920 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  39,920 

 17,328 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,583 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 1,512 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1,975 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,058 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARASHDEEP SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRITOS PARKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES XAVIEN CABRINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 5 HERB GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA J. NEEDLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KOIZEWIWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MACMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS ANTOINE STJUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FRADSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW FERTIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRANDA WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL GRILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SATHYN GAGGHONAPALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEONI KOSEFAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM ZMICH (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT VACCARO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINSON J. FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM NICHOLAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  36,512 

Unrecorded  3,408 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Assembly District 27

 27,836 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,666 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 502 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,004 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,004 

 11,576 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,008 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 1,123 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1,641 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 724 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 ABOUBAKER HAMIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZIM NOORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE CHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORIN DU BOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARTH VADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLOEY GOLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAUZIA N NOOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAFIZ TARIQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN BOEZKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. MCSTOCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN H GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH FULENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM NISSIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK STEVEN ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES ROSENGARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GALEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SONSAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRINCY WEIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAT ALEREER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYWINDER KAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAYLAR VAN DYKESPA (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN EIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOROLLE IDELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DIDONATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Assembly District 27

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  28,125 

Unrecorded  2,879 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Assembly District 28

 38,210 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,087 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 612 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  42,909 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  42,909 

 18,439 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,283 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 1,437 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 3,700 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,253 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 AARON SAMEKHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW L. CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIKIT MEHTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY SILVER ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB TERWILLIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA GHALYINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIONNE MAXWELL GREAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE GOTSHLIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERB GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES POLK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM LECZYONSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HENRY KREBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VILLANUEVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CATAPANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KING VON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA EFRATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI MANGIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARKO KAJTAZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW LECHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURO BALANDINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTIS BISTERSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN HARPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN PAUL ELEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Assembly District 28

 1 SETH BOWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH GUMVSKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E. MELVIN (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOMI NENNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  39,172 

Unrecorded  3,737 

Assembly District 29

 27,201 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,079 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 428 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,708 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,708 

 23,664 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,768 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 295 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1,766 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 286 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 ADJOA GZIFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY LENNAN LAZARUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ COFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELLE BAGNALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DUNCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEGGY BRUNNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH MUSOLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENATA BERNARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,803 

Unrecorded  1,905 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Assembly District 30

 24,313 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,605 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 434 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,352 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,352 

 13,853 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,177 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 689 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 2,528 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 555 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 AARON BOONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON BURR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIR ZAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY LINA TSUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASSAN NUSRALLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAZ BREAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA BARTIROMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAWEL M BOKOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBBIE SHEIKH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT K. HO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY MO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOAIB NAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN S. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER HERRO (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LINDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 XI JINPING (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,840 

Unrecorded  2,512 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Assembly District 31

 18,554 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,254 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 223 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,031 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,031 

 14,565 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,012 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 323 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1,350 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 177 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEBALI MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAPNEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN GILMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NICHOLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEW PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,447 

Unrecorded  1,584 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Assembly District 32

 22,877 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,424 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 280 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,581 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,581 

 19,296 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,388 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 252 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1,692 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 217 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN GREENIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA ST. JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARTNEY C. GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GONZALO DURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CORLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE H. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,868 

Unrecorded  1,713 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Assembly District 33

 30,913 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,136 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 447 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,496 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,496 

 24,185 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,040 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 524 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 2,035 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 419 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 ANGELA AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZIZ RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE RONGERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL LAMBRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILLIAN KENNETH RENBETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERMAINE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHUME KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS OTERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOHIT SINGH BOSRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKY GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J MALATESTINE (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,230 

Unrecorded  2,266 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Assembly District 34

 28,364 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,777 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 455 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  30,596 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  30,596 

 16,159 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,142 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 767 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 4,013 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 624 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 AGHA MUHAMMAD BALEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA MUTNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYRON OPURUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A. GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GRUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CLOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMAN HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEB BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KOSUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RAFFERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN KINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO NAMUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI MANGIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN RACEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAGONA MAROULIS LALLJEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED PSAHOS (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,753 

Unrecorded  2,843 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Assembly District 35

 18,678 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,345 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 290 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,313 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,313 

 10,690 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,737 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 582 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1,489 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 389 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL PERRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARIAR HOSSAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN M. SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUNI FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,905 

Unrecorded  2,408 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Assembly District 36

 38,842 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,790 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,128 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  42,760 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  42,760 

 25,100 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,500 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 746 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 7,828 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 747 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 ALVIN BALOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW B CARESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CAPONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BREANNA STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLAIRE VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE PORCARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLLY PARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUISEPPE GIORGI (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FARNHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN R MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN W ROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A. NERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH MUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MACTIEMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILI LU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO A. BUNETA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT KUNISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONALY PERERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH FALSLDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BELCHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RYAN VOLKAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO SUGGS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Assembly District 36

 1 TIMOTHY STATLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL BANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 XAVIER SAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY JAPOLSKY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  39,990 

Unrecorded  2,770 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Assembly District 37

 36,491 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,358 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 920 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  39,769 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  39,769 

 21,425 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,663 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 905 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 6,362 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 820 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 ABHINAR KARWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON GAIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMER SAID (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GEOGMPHIEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE NOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLAIRE VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHRISTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEIRDRE FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENA SHAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRAKE MAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JJ MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL GOTILEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARISA HAIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MOSKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WILLIAMSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA LIBRANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN GRUNDE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ZEKE (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEP BAK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Assembly District 37

 1 YULIYA DAGAYEVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV WINEBERG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,230 

Unrecorded  2,539 

Assembly District 38

 24,062 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,417 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 387 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,866 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,866 

 13,591 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,821 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 763 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 3,177 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 379 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 ASHOK SEWDGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN GARICIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN BLANC (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINGO JOSE SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA LOVELESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIN L RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF BUGASKJI (WRITE-IN)

 3 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MAGLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CARJETION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MAGLIERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH P. ADDABBO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY A. BLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP SESSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,765 

Unrecorded  2,101 

Page 20 of 31



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Assembly District 39

 21,961 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,326 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 252 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,539 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,539 

 11,985 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,258 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 627 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 2,673 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 555 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 AMANDA VENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE COLES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA LEBWOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA FISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ANNE SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE KENCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURAN GAINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEKAR KRISHNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TENZING CHOEYING (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,138 

Unrecorded  2,401 

Page 21 of 31



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Assembly District 40

 17,265 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,570 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 265 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,100 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,100 

 8,564 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,065 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 595 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1,149 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 413 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 ANGELY KURNIADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK RIZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES T. KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. CHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JEFFIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK FLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DENIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRINIVAS MUNDLURI (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONG DENG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,804 

Unrecorded  2,296 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Queens County

 497,349 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 38,816 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8,438 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  544,603 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  544,603 

 292,325 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 131,505 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 14,493 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 48,515 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 10,722 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 AAHIRA AMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON BOONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON BURR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON FAYZULAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON SAMEKHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABHINAR KARWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIR ZAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABOUBAKER HAMIDA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADJOA GZIFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGHA MUHAMMAD BALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN JENNINGS, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON GAIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN POLLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN BALOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN GREENIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMAKA EZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA BISURAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA VENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMER SAID (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GEOGMPHIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY LENNAN LAZARUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE COLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW B CARESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW FALZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW L. CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 8 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WU (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANGELA AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELY KURNIADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIKIT MEHTA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 ANTHONY CAPONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARASHDEEP SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHOK SEWDGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASIF DIPU (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUGUSTIN TELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROHAM WACHSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZIM NOORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZIZ RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA MUTNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA ST. JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE RONGERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH S. KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY SILVER ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB TERWILLIGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BREANNA STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN GARICIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYRON OPURUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN BLANC (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARTNEY C. GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE NOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE CHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRITOS PARKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY LINA TSUI (WRITE-IN)

 4 CLAIRE VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 COBEA HURTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORIN DU BOIS (WRITE-IN)

 11 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHRISTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE PORCARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA LEBWOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL LAMBRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARTH VADER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 DAVID A. GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHANFOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SOCLOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GRUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEIRDRE FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENA SHAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA GHALYINI (WRITE-IN)

 2 DICK CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILLIAN KENNETH RENBETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIONNE MAXWELL GREAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLLY PARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINGO JOSE SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRAKE MAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DULINA GONASEKARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EHAR BENDR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI D. WISEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOTT ROTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLOEY GOLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA LOVELESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAUZIA N NOOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES XAVIEN CABRINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK RIZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CLOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE GOTSHLIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GONZALO DURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUISEPPE GIORGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAFIZ TARIQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY MORDJIKIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASSAN NUSRALLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEBALI MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 6 HERB GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 HILLEL SOBERM (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN BOEZKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMAN HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ COFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA J. NEEDLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.R MCDENOGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALAL AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 3 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES AGAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KOIZEWIWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES POLK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES T. KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELLE BAGNALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAPNEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CORLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIN L RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEB BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF BUGASKJI (WRITE-IN)

 9 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERMAINE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA FISCH (WRITE-IN)

 3 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM LECZYONSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MACMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JJ MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MAGLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. MCSTOCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FARNHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN GILMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN H GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HENRY KREBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KORULGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN R MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VILLANUEVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MENVLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 JORDAN W ROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE H. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A. NERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CARJETION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. CHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KOSUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MAGLIERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH P. ADDABBO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RAFFERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH MUT (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CATAPANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN KINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL PERRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAZ BREAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH FULENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN HUHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY CHENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ARAGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MACTIEMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHUME KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KING VON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA EFRATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ANNE SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE KENCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO NAMUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY A. BLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM NISSIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILI LU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS OTERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIGI MANGIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS ANTOINE STJUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL GOTILEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FRADSKY (WRITE-IN)

Page 27 of 31



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 MARC MENDLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET H. RONESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA BARTIROMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO A. BUNETA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SEPTIMUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK STEVEN ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARKO KAJTAZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN RACEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW FERTIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT KUNISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW LECHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURO BALANDINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL BORGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JEFFIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL A RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DUNCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRANDA WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED NURRIDIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE SILBERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES ROSENGARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE PUPIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURAN GAINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOHIT SINGH BOSRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONALY PERERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTIS BISTERSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAGONA MAROULIS LALLJEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARISA HAIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GALEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NICHOLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAWEL M BOKOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEGGY BRUNNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PESSY FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KUCH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 PETER MOSKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SONSAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WILLIAMSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL GRILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP SESSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRINCY WEIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAT ALEREER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHAVON STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHUL SONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH MUSOLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYWINDER KAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REIZY SHMULECTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENATA BERNARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK FLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK HORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBBIE SHEIKH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DENIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT K. HO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN HARPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKY GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH FALSLDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BELCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN PAUL ELEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RYAN VOLKAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYHAN UDDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA LIBRANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY MO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SATHYN GAGGHONAPALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAYLAR VAN DYKESPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN EIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH BOWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH GUMVSKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAI SHMULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARIAR HOSSAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARONE AZIZIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEKAR KRISHNAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 SHIFRA MAJPROVIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMMY ZICHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMUEL GOLDBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOAIB NAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIDNEY BALABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMON REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOROLLE IDELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRINIVAS MUNDLURI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN GRUNDE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ZEKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DIDONATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E. MELVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEW PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN M. SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN S. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED PSAHOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TENZING CHOEYING (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO SUGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEONI KOSEFAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J MALATESTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SWAZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY STATLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM ZMICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER HERRO (WRITE-IN)

 291 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT VACCARO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINSON J. FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL BANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LINDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM NICHOLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 XAVIER SAEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:16:54AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 XI JINPING (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOMI NENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONG DENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEP BAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 YULIYA DAGAYEVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUNI FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY JAPOLSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV WINEBERG (WRITE-IN)

 6 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  498,282 

Unrecorded  46,321 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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